670 National Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043
Tel. (650) 988-0900    Fax (650) 988-6647
EMI Test Report
On Model Name: Microwave oven
Model Numbers: P10034X-Z; P10043X-Z
Brand Name: Galanz
FCC ID: UHW10034001

Prepared by EMC Compliance Management Group Page 3 of 31
Type of Deriver
P10034X-Z model designations:
P: denotes only the Microwave functions.
100: denotes the output power is 1000W.
34: denote different capacity in 34 liters.
X may be AL, EL, AP, EP, ASP. “A, E” denote the electrical control model; “L,
P” just denote the different open mode for door ;”L” denotes the door
handle is on the side of the door; ”P” denotes the push-down type door; ”S”
denotes the stainless steel cavity.
Z may be blank、 T1,T3,T4,C5,D1,D2,F4、 , MT1, denotes the
different appearance change.
P10043X-Z model designations:
P: denotes only the Microwave functions.
100: denotes the output power is 1000W.
43: denote different capacity in 43 liters.
X may be AP, ASP, EP, ESP: “A, E” denote the electrical control model; “L, P”
just denote the different open mode for door ;”L” denotes the door handle is
on the side of the door; ”P” denotes the push-down type door; ”S” denotes
the stainless steel cavity.
Z may be blank, B9: denote the appearance change
Test Report #: PSZ-0703-0345-FCC+ID
Prepared for Guangdong Galanz Enterprises Co., Ltd.
Prepared by EMC Compliance Management Group Page 4 of 31
Test Summary
The Electromagnetic Compatibility requirements on model tested
P10034AP for this test is stated below. All results listed in this report
relate exclusively to this above-mentioned model as the Equipment Under
Test.  This report confers no approval or endorsement upon any other
component, host or subsystem used in the test set-up.
Emission Tests
Specifications Description Test Results Test Point Remark
FCC Part 18:2004
FCC/OST
MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4: 2003
Radiation
Hazard
Measurement
Passed by 0.0034mW/cm2 EUT Attachment 1
FCC Part 18:2004
FCC/OST
MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4: 2003
Input Power
Measurement
Refer to Attachment2 EUT Attachment 2
FCC Part 18:2004
FCC/OST
MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4: 2003
RF Output
power
Measurement
Refer to Attachment3 EUT Attachment 3
FCC Part 18:2004
FCC/OST
MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4: 2003
Operating
Frequency
Measurement
Passed EUT Attachment 4
FCC Part 18:2004
FCC/OST
MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4: 2003
Conducted
Emission
Passed by 5.4 dB of QP
Passed by 23.8 dB of AVE
AC Input
Port
Attachment 5
FCC Part 18:2004
FCC/OST
MP-5:1986
ANSI C63.4: 2003
Radiated
Emission